FOR 1-31-	M PTO-1595 -92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 53800.8018.US00 102393111		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Looker Additional party(i) of conveying party(i) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Satco, Inc.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State: Zip:
	Other	Street Address: 1601 E. El Segundo Blvd.
	Execution Date: 02/25/03	City: El Segundo State: CA Zip:90245
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	- · ·	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 03/03/03
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP	☐ Enclosed
	P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, WA 98111-1208	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0665
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 3, 2003		
Kenneth H. Ohriner, Reg No. 31,646		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
/10/2003 BNGUYEN1 00000026 10379460 Box Assignments		
FC:8	021 40.00 0P Washing	ton, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 013851 FRAME: 0190 **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Robert Looker (hereinafter collectively referred to as

"Assignor"). Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions described in a United

States Patent Application entitled "Aircraft Cargo and Seating Pallet" (the "Application").

Satco, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1601 E. El Segundo

Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest

in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively,

"Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign

countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the

Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the

Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file

foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights

deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is the sole

owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign

any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation,

sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to:

perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any

other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any

litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Page 1

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date: FEB 2 5 2003

Robert Looker

Page 2